Contract yumoer: ”///y F/?? /5 % 55 - s/

Effective Date / g/
TermDate 37 /L
Cost ;
Revenue ‘."Zﬁmo
~ Total : NTE:

Action ’
RenewalBy 11 S
Term o[- 3] 1~

Reviewedby: ___ ~Z A

-

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ADDENDUM ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date: October 15,2013

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This First Amendment to Lease will expand the premises that Accelerate Diagnostics,
Inc. leases at the Abrams Public Health building. The tenant improvement construction
necessary for this expansion and the additional employees that will be hired by
Accelerate will provide economic benefits to Pima County.

k4
ud
1

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable) CT FM 13*55 %
STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S): :f;n'
Approve this First Amendment to Lease which will expand office space for a bio tech ,r:J
company and provide increased revenue to Pima County. .

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS:

- ol
Page 1 of 2 % .. 2 %" 4

0B - 1040~/

Sondor-/ Frew J0-15

et Wisesen



CLERK OF BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM NO.

REVENUE TO PIMA COUNTY:_$84,193.50 COST TO PIMA COUNTY: _$000.00

FUNDING SOURCE(S):
(i.e. General Fund, State Grant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadium D. Fund, efc.)

Advertised Public Hearing:
YES X | NO

Board of Supervisors District:

1 21X 3 4 5 All

IMPACT:

IF APPROVED: Accelerate Diagnostics, Inc. will expand their offices, allowing
them to hire additional bio-tech employees which will provide an economic
benefit to Pima County.

IF DENIED: Accelerate Diagnostics, Inc. will not be able to expand their offices in
the Abrams Public health building where their current staff and laboratory is
located.

DEPARTMENT NAME: Facilities Management

CONTACT PERSON:_Melissa Loeschen TELEPHONE NO.:_724-8230

Page 2 of 2 .



535

PIMA COUNTY FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
LEASE: 3950 S. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD, SUITE #470 CONTRAC !
) TUCSéN, ARIZONA . ’ i NOﬂfMF/”~/30£IdM6’00M ade604@
AMENDMENT NO. __ ol
TENANT: ACCELERATE DIAGNOSTICS, INC. This number must appear on all
invoices, correspondence and
LEASE NO.: CTN FM 13*55 ‘ documents pertaining to this
: contract.
LEASE AMENDNMENT NO.: ONE (1)
ORIGINAL LEASE TERM: o 3” 3-01/1216 ORIG. LEASE AMOUNT: $418,914.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDNMENT: NA PRIOR AMENDMENTS: - $0.00
TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 01/1216 AMOUNT THIS AMEND.: $84,193.50
REVISED AMOUNT: $503,107.50

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE

A. Pima County (“County” or “Landlord”) and ACCELR8 TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a
Colorado corporation (“Accelr8”), entered into a lease agreement dated August 20, 2012 (the
“Lease”), pursuant to which the County leased space in a county-owned building (the
“Building”) to ACCELRS8. The Commencement Date of the Lease occurred on January 3, 2013.

B. After execution of the Lease Accelr8 converted to a Delaware corporation and changed its name
to Accelerate Diagnostics, Inc.

C. The Lease provides, in Section 1(c), that Tenant can expand into either or both of two additional
areas of the Building, as shown on Exhibit B of the Lease.

D. The Option Space A consists of 4,332 usable sq. ft. Tenant has expressed a desire to occupy
Option Space A.

1. SUCCESSOR ENTITY. Accelerate Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby
acknowledges that it is the successor-in-interest of Accelr8 and is the Tenant under the Lease.

2. MODIFICATION OF LEASE. Landlord and Tenant hereby agree to modify the terms of
the Lease as set forth in this Amendment. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this
Amendment have the meanings set forth in the original Lease. This Amendment will be effective
when approved and executed by both parties.

3. EXPANSION OF PREMISES. The “Premises” under the Lease is hereby expanded to
include the Option Space A, a custodial room that consists of 40 useable sq. ft., a storage closet that
consists of 49 useable sq. ft. and an I'T/server room that consists of 130 useable sq. fi., all on the 4t
floor of the Building, as shown on Exhibit A to this Amendment (the “Expansion Space™). The
addition of the Expansion Space increases the usable square footage of the Premises from 15,096 to
19,647. Tenant may occupy the Premises after substantial completion of the Option Space A Tenant
Improvements as provided below.

First Amendment to Lease



4. TENANT IMPROVEMENTS. Landlord will build out Option Space A as shown on
Exhibit B and will provide the furnishings (the “Option Space A Tenant Improvements™).

5. RENT. Tenant will begin paying rent for the Expansion Space, at the rate set forth in Section
6 of the Lease, and making the tenant improvement reimbursement payments as provided in Section
6 below, on the date that Landlord receives a Certificate of Substantial Completlon for the Option
Space A Tenant Improvements. S

6. TIREIMBURSEMENT. Tenant will pay Landlord for the actual cost of the Option Space
A Tenant Improvements, up to a maximum amount of $400,000.00, plus interest at the rate of 4%
annually, in equal monthly installments amortized over the remaining term of the Lease, which is
anticipated to be twenty-four (24) months after substantial completion of the Option Space A Tenant
Improvements. Landlord will, upon substantial completion of the Option Space A Tenant
Improvements, notify Tenant of the amount of this monthly payment.

7. PARKING. Section 1b of the Lease is hereby modified as follows:

FROM: Tenant shall be entitled to use the number of parking spaces required for the
Premises by applicable zoning based upon Tenant's use. One space, per full time
employee working for Tenant at the Premises, will be reserved for Tenant's exclusive
use, through posted signage provided by Landlord. Landlord will not police the
parking to ensure that Tenant's spaces are not used by others. If, during the Term,
Landlord builds a parking garage on the Kino public health campus, Landlord may
require Tenant's employees to utilize that parking garage. There will beno charge for
use of the garage by Tenant’s employees during the Initial Term. During the
Extension Terms, Tenant will pay a monthly parking fee of $50.00 per space in such
parking garage.

TO: Tenant will be entitled to use the number of parking spaces required for the
Premises by applicable zoning based upon Tenant's use. Tenant’s employees will
park in the unassigned spaces in the employee-designated area of the parking lot as
shown on Exhibit C. Tenant’s visitors will park in the visitor section of the parking
lot. If, during the Term, Landlord builds a parking garage on the Kino public health
campus, Landlord may require Tenant's employees to utilize that parking garage.
There will be no charge for use of the garage by Tenant’s employees during the Initial
Term. During any Extension Term all of New Tenant’s employees will pay a
monthly parking fee of $50.00 per space in the parking garage.

8. HVAC. Section 7(h)(i) of the Lease is hereby modified as follows:

FROM: Heating, ventilation and air conditioning services ("HVAC") will be
provided to the Premises from 6 A.M. to 6 P.M. Monday through Friday, and from 6
A.M.to noon on Saturdays. If Tenant requires heating, ventilation or air conditioning
services at any time other than those hours, Tenant must submit request for service to
Pima County's Director of Facilities Management or his designee, at least 24 hours in
advance of the desired date. The request may be oral. Tenant will pay Landlord an
hourly fee for this additional service. The amount of the fee will be based on actual

2
First Amendment to Lease



energy costs incurred to provide the additional HVAC, and it may be adjusted by
Landlord from time to time during the Term.

TO: Landlord will provide heating, ventilation and air conditioning services
("HVAC") to the Building 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, 365 days per year.

9. INSURANCE. In addition to the insurance that Tenant is required to provide to Landlord as
stated in Section 10 of the Lease, Tenant will provide proof of liquor liability insurance in the
amount of $2,000,000.00.

10. FURNISHINGS. The equipment provided by Landlord for use in the original premises, as
stated in Section 15 of the Lease, is described in Exhibit D.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

First Amendment to Lease



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Lease as of the day, month and
year written below.

LANDLORD: NEW TENANT:

PIMA COUNTY, a political subdivision of ACCELERATE DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
the State of Arizona a foreign corporation

Chairman, Board of Supervisors Steve Reichlin@nanciaﬁ“&fﬁcer
Date Date lO/ [0{// 3

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED A

/
By: JE//’ —
Reid Spey{jiﬂg/,Diseﬁr, F?il'h(es Management
APPROVED AS TQ FORM:

by g ( Plloriay <

Deputy County Attorney

Exhibits:

Exhibit A: Option Space “A” from Lease.

Exhibit B: Option/Expansion Space “A” floor plan
Exhibit C: Parking Diagram

Exhibit D: Furniture & Equipment Provided by Landlord

First Amendment to Lease



Exhibit A

[ g i :!kv.fz‘!!m‘mb«,g&ﬁ. r
GEMEYT, 150 WEST COMNGRESS, TUCSON ARITONA BETR [530) T2A-30BES5
FAGILITIES MAHAGEMENT 1
EOTEHNTIAL DECLPANCY

First Amendment to Lease



Exhibit B

NOISNYdX3

PR e

ONILSIXE

_

20 o
w ‘ ﬂ ,/ il

2

ah Wty ek .§l~

, _‘.J_ lﬁ D [

First Amendment to Lease



Exhibit C

| TS U T TR

(VBT - -~ TR )

|
|

F, vt

e UL,

(301S 1SIM) DNDIYVd SIISNIYO4 — NIFUO
SHOLISIA - 3IDNVHO

SINVN3L
ANV 44V1S ONIGHNG SINVHEY — MOTI3A

Z10Z ‘€ 439323Aa AVANOIN 3AILD3443

i ONDIYVd — HL1Y3H 2118Nd SINVHEY

Heangwapirtid

Ly = T e REFIADE
B Y P NI A PR IR LT

Frvpres hvssais

Aegy ofy = 0082

(4INHOD
1SY3 HLNOS) DNINYY HO1JOVYINOD - N3FYD

i
i

First Amendment to Lease



Exhibit D

Furniture Provided by Landlord

LE1221.388
‘E1a20Vv.162498

ETAz0Vv.
| lIEYa20. 18245
E1420.20485
[Edazz.182
‘E-‘azz 154e
E:

4

a
N

|oT1as.0080Le

i
IDT1IBS.3836LX

-

+ina THST 1cas Ma,
LA ST

v HST

H THnn

MY ey

MITY SMTY 1

i
REPAIR 'REFPAIR

(Tom
|SA3BI37E

inatallaton _

a8

iDT1BS. 2420

L=y
s a E19109.3 >
s 1 lE7108.382a4%
L= E128e.2a8
P 1
o 5
v B
i 10
T 3 O+ R,
e B R.c-pi-clo & Sircult, Duplox,
i 26 o Sireult A &/8ko __ R
b i +18 Amp Receptacie 4 Clrcult, Dupiesx.
i 13 (ATI811.8 Circult B &/FPkg -
T ‘ +156 Amp Receptacie 4 Clrcuit, Duplex.
H 22 A1311.C Sircult C 8/Pka _
oo =z ‘E1250 385 N End. Std_38H I
s -s1s "Amp Roceptacis 4 Sircult, Dupiex,
H .2 E1311.A o ) i .
s 4 Gircuit, Dupiex,
H 1 E1B1 | 1.C
| a E142O 168485
I 3 -
1 a_ B
el 40
e s
bt 78
I 40
7. a0 .
T 2
1
a A
S chr Anrer\ S‘d e F'n-u.,TIt L.lrnIAng Adj
ag Armes,NonuphatPda/E3
SWk Shr.Asron.Si-tn Prew., Tt LinVANRg, Ad)
a6
Shlm. L=73 Sarlau‘ 2% wWid , J4A” Deop, 27"
10 nlarn
Shimea - AS2 sﬂrlau, 2" Wldo, [ia Doap. a7
a SHIMm-P-AG/ETHO | High., MT Finiah
+PaneolLFabric Pwr 4-Circ W/Com Pt Le 653H
H 7. A112Q sazac Order
i B8a ¥ B3 24w Order
ae = Ny 53H Orcer
i Pwr 4-Clre WICDI’!’\ Pt ic S5ai
H a A1120.5008G Order
a L AT120.5338N Npwr 53K 38wy Order
: Pwr 4-Cire W/Gom Pt Le 53H
20 A1120,.5348G | Qrder
B es {A1720,5388M ‘ Oreter
3 IAOD210.48 Order
aa | Order
92 j Orger
21
32
g
z1 Order
-1 FSrder
1 A1322 125
tA3510.: 2443
E1zeo
over,2 Receps 1 Comm Port 48w ‘Ord-r
Oslda cov.r.No Receps 48VV lOrder
SFrmme,
l Orciey
Or:la
| Ord

[ Orae
Qr:ler

Ordac
Crder

Orcler
Order
Oy

asww Order.
Order.
 Orctor
COrder
Order
Ordar
L1=) Order
pre=rol MultipUrposs, S-atar baso,stcd-Ft
range,lyris suspension semt/bok,ribbon arms. | Order
=Chr.Caper Stecking, Molded Se. Order
. . Order
=) . I » _ lorger
Mity Lite Mesh One Stacking Side Chalr Wit
Castere and Arrms. Order
Freight from Mitv-Lite to Org

|DT1AS. 1848LF

DT1AS.1848LT
| 46-3615-0B-20
40-2216-0B-29

2
33
1
1
1
1
a
1
.
1
1
1
1
1
1
e
1.
z
2
3
E3
2
2
2
2
1
2
a
1
]
1
ar
1.
b
a
2
2
S

First Amendment to Lease

| ShIM-P-AC/ETHO | High, MT Finish

Shirne - AC sérla-. 2~ Wide, 374% Deep. 67

Ular Tabi,

wd Edge,Lam,Post

ed Edge,Lam, T-ieg
180D asvy

’-skcnu.Frnna No Doore 38W 28 174K
‘-vsk we, Eratnd,No Doores A2V 26 1741,

|+ Wark Surf.Sqg-Edge Rect Lam 24D 54w
‘+Conn,2-Way 90 Deg Hard 87H

[Cut WorkSurface

Wall Fasteners : :
| @StoolEqua 2.Low, Kneo-Tiit Swiwlk.Fixad A1 Order
i eSquere Table.Sqt

1 +Chr,Caper Stacking, Molded Seat.No Arms | Order
| Swoop Cttormnan Order
Swoop Otoman Order
Swoop Otoman Order

Order Number

2

20231
28233
28231

zazaq
282319

268231
268231
Zezan
268237
28231

zeza

28231

268231
28237

28231

2:2:11

zez:n
2e231

26231

20231

25231
26231
31

26231

3]

208231
zez3
26231
26231
26231

2e231
20231

28231
Razan

26231

Bookcases

ETE-Y-T-
31885

318685
31868
21868
at18es
31805
31ses
3r1865
31865
318065

Neww, now In Al

-
Accelerate’s



Exhibit D
Equipment Provided by Landlord

Fr

O g

2|
434 TLMOR

ETT Y B

#5Y 5 GOUNTRY CLUB D
TFUCSON, ARIZORMA BST 2

AccelrB
HERBERT . ARFANES B DHKG

First Amendment to Lease



Ty e i et it s i s i o vags e S b

BQUAVENT Shepuly

|

gﬂ%- - -n;ﬁ[;%a;;jigg'ﬁﬁﬁ f

RN

i

TNt IO A

g& i

,
-
Y -

:?!liﬁi

5
H

G852:5 COURTAY [AUR RD
TASEON, ARZONY 35713

i
£
AccelrB
HERDERT ¥, #BRAMS BUILD'NG

Tl PR

%ﬁ%?

D i
ArenEE
] _
= s ——
- o . e
¥ = [
t3 L

Wty A———
3 L AT AT A L E ST
- - 1§ L]
el L)

o
ot -

10

First Amendment to Lease



i s B e R R D e i et s S O R,

e St AR R e b S

wq&um_gﬁaes, ﬁﬁ S |a m_s FENTTE e — - T Gt 7 oEA v oot |
: . N 7] I L e Mt wacy| ARk 4 : T S stnny g |
L (i SA0Y 304 WBLd fig | e AL CUTT LR
) iyl i a1 e o [ . i Jacy et 112

Ly

=0
SO
—®

L
[ |
L
Fe
‘
e

i

il
=2
hsl

SRR S i R

11

First Amendment to Lease



17

Ditlsrastniis

=

akroo

er-Bre
sch Ascentg

was

2 Dish

-

W

D

Bo

12

First Amendment to Lease



s A e e o e e R i R

b= BE e e B e SHIGE 7 U] T——
g o M et St SN A R e beiih P

¥ ] Jandy | uowmougg SuMD
k i .. | g !.H

wn.vmu Nvagipr ___fl_uc.
apeaqbanret| it e V t?ll

DI ¥ L0 o0y 1] Ukl

_ = 1&?

A8 ). ket

.uu:_ J W ?.wﬂ |

13

First Amendment to Lease



o ' iy \ .
gﬁmﬁmcmm

I The design is bazed on rigid frame constrecton that this new generation of fume hoods san be tadored
assunes a solid inslalfation and low vibration end sound 1o the application needs of your motdern laboralory.
levels. Accass panels ara sasily removabie 1o poeess FResthetically pleasing curved airtods, vision sash
sarvice lines zhd litings. Radius comer posts and airfns,  panels, condemporary coatrols and devices, deslgnar
plus, sasy opsrator cohtral of intarior baffle sattings colors anid combinations rmakea a hardworking
assure & high level of comforl, sately and etficiency. laborattry salely device into an atlzaciive pant of the
Given the variely of models availabls and the total faboratory envirshment.

corprehensive option packanes 1o be selactad,

Enwrgy saving Hghting with exterior relamping
* Single buth, ow profue TS fluaresrent gkt fidure
* Dpionaf specls! purpose Nghting

Yop tront pane) avalteble as:

= Solld pane! math integral lowvers

= Wizipn parred with integrel Iouvere {shown)

= Sodd panel witly Siphi-tigh! Ciweiron by-pess grille
* Wi=ion pame! with Sight-Nght Chevrov by-pass grite

Task speciiic liner optons
e e e
. K&ng;‘ construction
* Type 304 Stainikess Stes! * Rigid structural frame
= Low profie, seif-gasketing, * Allows Nrer pans!
tnterior 80cess pane) — replecement
rernovabie mathowt tools * Btainless sleal fastepers
covcealed nith covrosion
resisfant ceps
Customizable eecessory
olfering Narrow-radiused comer
» A full aray of service posts
ftings and electrical » Enhances asrodynamic air
f.‘.zrwes’ How
* Monitaring and safety * 4* width creates more
elamms . irlerior wark space
s Pre-plng and pre-wiring
= LA lstad wh -wired
per ULeg»;.'a 1$ﬂm = Radiused air foll
* UL 1805 clagsified with * Sireamiime sir dow
Hemgless or Staintess — dow hurhenenice
Siee) Kner » Hesvy gauge steel for
aiervatufity
Low proffte PVC eagh tracks + Avallable painted or in
* Smpoth sash pperation sailess stee)
« Reduced ai huytnrence
F Spals the Intenor side parad ixpc:usive Kemyesin work
+ Dished worksurtace
Exzy pparating 1l vision avalizhle fa nuatiple colors
sazh with: » Many other pptlons,
= Bl leroit painded Inaluding stelmvlass sheof
aluinionit Ranate for aeal,
chean appesranca amy
straambng af featuros
= Exclysive s3sh feveling and
aligrnent eatures

First Amendment to Lease

14




catalog sheat
EG1 0.14

ltem #: cm — 4
Mol g _WEF12120 9
Projoct #; 128212 ]
SIS #:

» Rack is type 304 stainiess steel.

« Shelf is 16 gauge typs 430 stainless stesel,
» 147 (38m m} roll o front.
- 1% (3Bmm} upturn on rear and ends. '
+ Provided with double-pronged pot hooks.

iy W t.eptegp. B

Eoodservics Diisior: (m 134D ——
MHC/Retal Display Divisians: (BO0) 637-5100 Eg;;‘gm‘; i;ﬁ&:%ﬁ:,g{nﬁhﬂm“ mmds_

FAX: (302) 6332065 o¢ 553-3036 Phona: (302) 653-3000. FAX: (302} B53-3001.
101 hedluspial Bowkwsrd « Clestan, DE 19336.8903 USA - {302) 553-3000 - wvew,captogrp.com | &M speclali @esglogrp.com E
sm}éﬂod! J’ 1 wmn‘ {aﬁ‘# MY, Spchih. aid m‘a\‘ ﬁ‘fnlqvwmﬁmv ¥ Espia B ] Elﬁi V;‘,

Y IR

15

First Amendment to Lease



=4

:

Py U:.ﬁ..m. @.u

"TELI5 B s

16

First Amendment to Lease



e

S G SR A A A Gh dh e G o
Labonsn Protector Premisr Exhaust Dats {for

Available Models:
Open By-Pass
Restricted By-Pass
Auxiliary Air

sproparisen o Fewsunee jume hiod):

Total Exhonst EFM :md Statu; Thessnre
ny

Available Options:

A i bl T B

AlrRlow-and Siate Prossupecflamme

A1

17

First Amendment to Lease

Features:

Fadiusad corner posts anvd airfods
fex sooth air movernsnl assuees high
lendad of comifart, salety and elficiency.

4" thick endwalis provide more
Iniencr wiork space and clesn-ived
unchuliered design.

Interior bafies dssipned 16
minimize turbulenca and oplimizse
cordeirament.

Frarnetess sash with: full-fengih
Toemeed steel hardie for neat, clean
appesrance and streamling air
fealisas .

Low profite PYC sash tracks
and exciusive sash leveling and
glignmen; features sssiwe easy-
smocth sagh aparation

Largs Irsclion4it inled ior aceess
panels provide eaty access 1o
piping and sansee Tatings

Heavy gauge cald rolled stes!
exterior panels with independent
Agid skriciurg! frame

Designed and tésisd using

ASHRAE 110-1985, BS 7258, and
DI 12324 atandards .

k-
ki
5
i




© Labe

FlaskScrubber- & SteamScrubber Laboratory G

Y ERYIEW

lassware W ashers

seving s aonbedThig i inans, fadulig
st tofufueTiiy seazen JTER filenad dioeing
witi] 3t T wnhier nclodes o e

apienie sk vt epnioay Jivw an upger k.

Feaerz Upger samitand apen ind sphindle macks
Feanire nade riase fosckes afiowby rocks ao v
iy Wil on for widending o swchanging it
ansrkay UpY rk.

Flexibility, Savability, maxtmann cdeanabdlity and energy-
cffieieny have beek engincered i o every Labooneo
Tobsoratony glsswars washes.

Flexihility

aen offers owe distined washr types fior iz
glasaise ooitess Uhe StsmSeradidber snd s FlaskSobbes,
Desigred primiarily 10 hold peneral glassware such 2s Teakers,

o arlezasile, beat mubgs, Petrt divhes sz BT halibes, the

BrenmGerubder comes with npper and lver stansdand open
rachy thai socommmeodate a wide varicty of bashels amd inseris,

First Amendment to Lease

resipmed primarily 1o hold narvowneck glasswere such as volu-

sveetrics and Brlenmeyer Basks, the FlaskSorubber has g lower
yaiehk witls 36 spindies and may be eatftied with spocialized
inzerts fo scoommodate pipets, Alwuph the SteamScrebing
and FlaskSctubber are distinct i thedr primary s, the sta-
whard open sacks and spandles racks wre duferchipeable making
bt svushers more odble and versatile than ever before If
yent plassware ek cureenily incudes botl narsswmeck and
grenrral glassware o hanges in the fatuee, st sdd the sacks
s33d drie

o favedd 1 o)

sl w0 Rdesds,

18

Lefr: The Flaskenailer viniagr Savies Lanboratary
Slazrare Wasley fuu saframond franie @i




v |

Wiy, Farfopmance;

The Ameeo Lat 110 andd Lak 250 seerilissrs weee dasigeed
with the naads and the budget of the lsboratory rosearch
prsatiet I mind, The Lab Series stevilizets provide the same
sirme<proven, safe, and reffable chamber and stand assembly

as the Century® pterllizer that has been wifered 1o the
heafthoare and fife sciences markets singe 1992, i

The Lab 197 and Lab 250 featurs an allan-Bradiny
Wlerotaghk™ contral aad i full-¢olar apenser mterlsce.
The unit 5 rquipped with gravity and liquld type cpches

ps standatd, Qptiossl prevecuum snd fsothernn! opeles

are aiza svailible i required. & manually epersted vartics!
shiding deor I camblned with the ron-lubercated dosr

ozl far refiability and ease of use. The drein line piping
picksge mests oF exmesds the rsdnum water tempacature

| sequirements of e industry - $0°C 130°FE

Easy to Use and Reliabie
% The rrsnusl verdcal sliding daor opens and clazes
wiith minkmal effort.

i W Qr wnice door Beal pever Resds lUbRCETOL s Is

’ wnrrsnted ko lost two yesrs without repiacemaent
The specllly wmschined groove abts I extendding
seal fife.

»  Siding shelwas are sleovad in Tadion® for smonth
fnovement.

» The enlie ek systern i3 removable foc vasy
sloaning. Tiir L1o 718 ang Len 248 stz offer
. . H i af [rposssing fyTies, e e stpiEhand araile
» Rafinbte Allgr-Bradiay Micrologis™ 1203 PLG sondral ‘:f M';,. y .1'.‘,#.:: sz“ﬂd&; - . : fendati 019
syt Is tested 10 meel sll spplicsble code i el s iR
raquiracranis and standards for industria)
appheiiion.

+  The proces: eontrol dystem pravides contineous
cyche monitoring ared cartrol, 25 well o service

diagnostisz.,
& LS
«  odulxrieed piping with fewer componert S T E R g S
conmBghiens redutes malptensne snd simplifles ﬁ
service. =

i
Lile Sclences

19

First Amendment to Lease



Modular Drying Backs, 30455

» Hemovabln "snop-in® prgs and sddon seerssorins
let yous 1y shese drying racks into sustomizer work
wtations In just seconds)

3 * Corroslon-rasistant 204 atalnbons siosl 155) racks and ™

polypropykane pogs are easy to.clen, Avtackevabie.
# Iriegesl cateh skt Girests all Srainsge inle e drig
L h—prevents oxtidantal droinsge 16 the beek of
& rack.
= Rasks corha with 6L gegs, B8 drair jube, and wall
i maswding bracket. Droer pdd-on necossories, plugs,
and additiopal peps belmy,

t Eoorsf sozs ! T Py
S — Fritl il L.
oo ariy Reasier SO E 3T 04T
L I )
2 B Segd®
RO T IR T
P Hi-i34 5 avnssa 31w S L 70 2
he
- RBP4 howadt
———— REHISI otk
: hezarted”
*Aamaried pag < oiumbrlsde pelow, orags; ok, i g, ks b,
Givk 2, L, bid pricpli.
Add-Un Accessories, 314 85
These acsessories inchide the necessany “snag-in®
$uppon pROS T guitkly ond sasily sitach to the vack.
. Drain basket holds smadl Rems such as stir bars,
BI0PPETS, Al pipetts tps. Draln sluwif i idex Yo drying
; antd stonng warboss glasswace Hems. Plpstte rack
hiznps ot 8h anghs to sllow far somplate deainzgpe of
X plpstien, Funnal rack holds tour fummels, volumetris
flasks, v small cylinders, Cylinder yoke holds hwe
cylinwders, Flask holdes secepls one arge Bask, oylindes,
or sppaminry funned, Glove dlspensar provides &
convenien spot for one box of glowes. Screen insoriz
) il ko the doip trough & Incresse the daying shpecity
: of the rack,
Latnleg wismber Desingioe Pricaina
BEMIEN | Dan L EWYIRR
RERIETE Brale st 149
ReE5-T2 Piecs znek, 1TWL
R-EA15-73 Fonral mok, WY
R-E7035.74 Exinar ke, 18W
B-Ennias Patkdodiz, W
R-EpOe-J6 Close Sapanidn VW a SR
' B-§1039- 7Y Srrean inaect JHW
! ;jmm Srrenrdnseel SOV
g iy )
Plugs and Pegs, Mclded Polypropylann
Rémmtyvahls “srsp-n” plegs snd pegs some in podhe of s,
Ratatsg nunbes Deserigtien Priciik
F-BH3E-TE Biite hlg puge
R-67035-8) White 2l 53, Y1 x 455" dia
R-ETNI5-51 WAkt ok bipar, Y1 09" il
A-LTDRE-H itite bang pope BT M e
BANDs-R Resplrcrenerii wisie pegs, L e B Go
s | Belspemenibbck pslattge | L

First Amendment to Lease

Back 6700802 shown
wilth drain baskst and
fitvie Higpenzs;
Bk BIBIS B0

shu!&h wihh plpatia
rack BHY taees phsedl

Eitsan E

Fiihkn) tack

Eydindar yoke EMEEIY

20



B9 HELURPRNE

Milli-Q® Advantage A10
Water Purification Systems
User-adapted ultrapure water

EMD Hillpore Bs & division of Mertk XBah, Darmstadt, Germany

T T e T e T
£2aiyEL e R i Y R R e R T Yo U STS e R

21
First Amendment to Lease



